### 502028953 08/17/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Manasi CHAVAN	10/21/2011
Yuhua SUN	10/21/2011
Christine WILLIAMS	10/21/2011
Michael SUNKIN	10/21/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Corporation
Street Address:	100 Park Avenue
City:	Florham Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13588210

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 6316892904

 Phone:
 6313802360

Email: tracey.granata@basf.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: BASF Corporation
Address Line 1: 100 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF72746US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle J. Burke

### Total Attachments: 4

source=PF72746US\_2011-10-21\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PF72746US\_2011-10-21\_Assignment#page2.tif source=PF72746US\_2011-10-21\_Assignment#page3.tif source=PF72746US\_2011-10-21\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028806 FRAME: 0257 13588210

00 0V\$ HJ

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Manasi CHAVAN being a U.S. permanent resident, residing at 18 Seward Lane, Stony Brook, NY 11790, and Christine WILLIAMS being a U.S. citizen residing at 10 South Dorado Circle, #2C, Hauppauge, NY 11788, and Michael SUNKIN being a U.S. citizen residing at 34 Commonweath Avenue, Lake Grove, NY 11755, and Yuhua SUN being a U.S. permanent resident, residing at 3 Hastings Drive, Stony Brook, NY 11790 are the inventors of an invention in

# MARINE BASED COSMETIC ACTIVE INGREDIENTS AND USE THEREOF

for which we have executed a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 61/524,698 filed August 17, 2011; and

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said inventor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said BASF Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, the said improvements, and the said application, all applications derived therefrom and all continuing prosecution and RCE applications, conversions, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications including PCT applications for Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may hereafter be filed for said invention and/or said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may be granted for said inventions and/or said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention and/or said improvements to said BASF Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HERBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said BASF Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention and said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing prosecution, divisional, continuing,

PATENT REEL: 028806 FRAME: 0258 reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said **BASF Corporation**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

,	unto set my hand and seal the day and year
set opposite my respective signature.	a collaw
Date: 10 21 2011	
MM/DD/YYYY .	Manasi CHAVAN
Data: 10-21-11	Chush Wille
Date:	Christine WILLIAMS
	Λη
Date: 10/21/2011	Marin
MINI/DD/ X X X X	Michael SUNKIN
Date: $\frac{r0/21/2011}{MM/DD/YYYY}$	Je Su
MM/DD/YYYY	Y <b>d</b> hua SUN
State of New York )	
ss.:	
County of Suffolk )	
On this 21 day of October	, 2011, before me, a Notary Public
in and for the State and County aforesaid, per	rsonally appeared MANASI CHAVAN, to
me known to me to be the person of that naminstrument, and he acknowledged the same to	be his free act and deed.
mistrument, and he deknowledged the same to	S de line ince det and dece
	Notary Public TRACEY L. GRANATA TRACEY L. GRANATA
State of New York )	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01GR6142122 Qualified in Suffolk County
SS.:	Commission Expires March 13, 20
County of Suffolk )	
On this 21st day of Contract	, 2011, before me, a Notary Public
in and for the State and County aforesaid, pe to me known to me to be the person of that n	rsonally appeared CHRISTINE WILLIAMS,
instrument, and he acknowledged the same to	o be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	TRACEY L. GRANATA
	No. 01GH6142122
	2 Commission Expires March 13, 20 19

**PATENT** 

State of New York	)	
	SS.:	
County of Suffolk	)	
me known to me to be	d County aforesaid, po the person of that nai	, 2011, before me, a Notary Public ersonally appeared MICHAEL SUNKIN, to me, who signed and sealed the foregoing to be his free act and deed.  Notary Public TRACEY L. GRANATA NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01GR6142122
State of Name XV - 1	`	Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires March 13, 20
State of New York	)	
County of Suffolk	ss.: )	
in and for the State and known to me to be the	d County aforesaid, per person of that name,	, 2011, before me, a Notary Public ersonally appeared YUHUA SUN, to me who signed and sealed the foregoing o be his free act and deed.  Notary Public

TRACEY L. GRANATA
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01GR6142122
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires March 13, 20

PATENT REEL: 028806 FRAME: 0261

**RECORDED: 08/17/2012**